

Special Case No 26 of 2014
Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan

Order No 56 dated 06.08.2024

To day the case is fixed for evidence of CSW 5,7 and 8.

Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

No steps taken by Ld.Prosecution.

No witness is present.

As per guidelines of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India,this case is treated as targetted case as the case is pending since long.

So shortest possible date be fix for disposal of the case.

Fixing 13.09.2024 for evidence of CSW 5,7 and 8.

Prosecution is directed to ensure the presence of witnesses on the date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to Ld.Special PP Burdwan for information and taking necessary action.

D/C by

Addl Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan