

Special case no. 26 of 2014 (cis-18 of 15)

CNR-WBBD01-001038-2015

Order No. 58 dated 27/11/2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of remaining witnesses.

The sole accused person, on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Hazira filed for the prosecution.

Hazira of two witnesses namely Jharna Hazra and Rahul Mondal. They are present. They are examined as PW8 & PW9 respectively, cross-examined in full and discharged. The scrap paper regarding SV account is marked as 'X' for identification. The claim application vide no. F4-1/2014-15/Claim/RD dt. 13/06/2016 is marked as Ext. 12.

Ld. Special P.P. files a petition praying for supply of copies of the deposition sheets of the witnesses already examined as PW1 to PW9 as per provisions.

Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Bench Clerk-II is directed to make necessary arrangement to supply the copies of evidence sheet to the parties in terms of Rule 135 of Calcutta High Court Criminal (Subordinate Courts) Rules free of costs.

Heard both sides.

To date i.e. 28/11/2024 for appearance and evidence as per schedule.

Accused person as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

sd/-
Judge Special Court,
1st Court, Burdwan.

sd/-
Judge Special Court,
1st Court, Burdwan.
(J.O.Code WB 00702)