

SPECIAL CASE NO 26 OF 2014

Present: Sri.Debanjan Ghosh

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,FTC 1st Court, Burdwan.(I/C)

Order No 70 dated 11.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and evidence.

Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

S/R received being duly served.

No witness is present.

Received one xerox copy of death certificate of witness Janardan Bandhu. Let it be kept with the record.

In view of the direction of the Hon'bel High Court,Calcutta,Ld. Regular PO is busy with SIR process.

To date (12.03.2026) for evidence as per schedule.

Accused as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan(I/C)

Sd/-

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan(I/C)