

Special Case No.26 of 2014

Present : Sri Debanjan Ghosh

Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track, 1st Court, Burdwan-in-charge
of Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan

Order No.72

Dated: 13.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence as per schedule.

Ld. Special P.P files hazira.

Ld. Regular P.O. is busy with SIR process as per direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

No witness is present.

Sole accused on court bail is absent by filing a petition under Section 317 of Cr.P.C. and prays for representation.

Heard. Considered.

The petition under Section 317 of Cr.P.C. is allowed.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned today.

Fix 20.07.2026 for appearance of the accused person and evidence of CSW 11 & 16.

21.07.2026 for appearance of the accused person and evidence of CSW 17.

22.07.2026 for appearance of the accused person and evidence of CSW 18.

Issue summon accordingly.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan-in-charge

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan-in-charge